

DeKalb SPLOST Change Order Request Administrative Authorization

ITB No. 20-101281

Contract No.

1246649

Request Date 6/29/2021

Project Type

Resurfacing

Project Description 2020 Local Maintenance and Improvement Grant Program consisting of approximately 25.15 miles of roadway resurfacing in unincorporated areas of Dekalb County

Contractor Pittman Construction Company Purchase Order Authorized Amount

\$13,156,361.97

Change Order Amount \$0

Change to Purchase Order

0%

Requester Name Michael Malcom

Requester Title / Department Construction Manager / SPLOST

Items for Proposed Change or Addition

Item	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Time Extension	CD	142 days		

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition Project has an Effective Date of the Contract of February 9, 2021 with 365 Calendar Days to complete resulting in a Completion Date of February 9, 2022. Contractor was not given a Notice to Proceed until June 16, 2021. Contractor is requesting an extension of 142 days resulting in a new Contract Completion date of June 30, 2022. During this delay the Liquid Asphalt Price Index has increased significantly and will more than likely result in a request for a price increase for materials.

		LOUIE A. PITTINGS, TIT	2/19/21
Division Manager	Date	Contractor Name Print	Date
Richard W. Lemke Digitally signed by Richard W. Lemke Date: 2021.10.05 09:2	chard W. Lemke 28:15 -04'00'	Muil I Com	
Director	Date	Contractor Sign	
Michael Malcom Digitally signed by Michael Malcom DN: C=US, E=make malcom@oneatic Date: 2021.08.22.09.37.06-04/00	is.com, CN=Michael Malcom	PRESIDENT	
SPLOST PM Construction Manager	Date	Contractor Title	
	10-5-2021		
SPLØST PM Coordinator	Date		
Zachary L. Williams/COO/Executive Assistant	/0 - 5 - 2/ Date		

The Chief Executive Officer or his designee shall have the authority to approve and execute a Change Order lowering the Contract Price or increasing the Contract Price up to twenty percent (20%) of the original Contract Price provided that the total amount of the increase authorized by such Change Order is less than \$100,000.